# Ulster County Legislature



## Public Health and Social Services Committee

Meeting Agenda Karen L. Binder Library, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, County Office Building April 6, 2015 6:30 PM

#### **Committee Members:**

Craig V. Lopez, Chairman Jeanette Provenzano, Deputy Chairman Chris Allen Carl Belfiglio Herb Litts

Other Attendees: Kenneth Crannell UC Deputy County Executive, Erica Guerin Legislative Counsel

#### **Call Meeting to Order:**

Approve the Minutes of the March 2, 2015 Meeting

#### **Guest Speakers**:

- NYS Nurses Association: Kim Lyons and Minerva Solla
- Michael Iapoce, Esq. Commissioner Dept. of Social Services: Medicaid Reimbursement

### Resolutions for April 21, 2015

- 1. <u>Resolution No. 133</u>: Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 14 of 2014, A Local Law Establishing a Tobacco Retail License and Reducing Youth Exposure to Tobacco
- Resolution No. 154: Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To
  Execute Inter-Municipal Agreements For The Preschool Special Education And Related
  Services Programs With The Onteora Central School District And The Tri-Valley Central
  School District Department Of Social Services
- 3. **Resolution No. 156:** Proclaiming April 25, 2015 Parental Alienation Awareness Day In Ulster County
- 4. **Resolution No. 160:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By the County Abilities First Inc. Department Of Social Services

- 5. **Resolution No. 161:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Advanced Therapy, P.T., O.T., S.L.P., Psychologist, Registered Professional Nurse (RN), PLLC Department Of Social Services
- 6. **Resolution No. 162:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Center for Spectrum Services Department Of Social Services
- 7. Resolution No. 163: Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Caryn Cornielle Department Of Social Services
- 8. **Resolution No. 164:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Frank M. Volz Jr., PHD D/B/A Dr. Frank M. Volz Jr. And Associates Department Of Social Services
- 9. **Resolution No. 165:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Early Education Center, Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 10. **Resolution No. 166:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Project Excel: Easter Seals New York, Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 11. **Resolution No. 167:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Michelle Eckert Department Of Social Services
- 12. **Resolution No. 168:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Inspire: Orange County Cerebral Palsy Association, Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 13. <u>Resolution No. 169</u>: Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Katskill Kids PT, SLP, Psychology, RN, OT & LMSW, PLLC Department Of Social Services
- 14. **Resolution No. 170:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Liberty Resources Psychology, Physical, Occupational & Speech Therapy, PLLC Department Of Social Services
- 15. **Resolution No. 171:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County NYSARC, Inc. Orange AHRC Department Of Social Services
- 16. **Resolution No. 172:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Family And Educational Consultants, LLC D/B/A Partnership For Education Department Of Social Services
- 17. **Resolution No. 173:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Professional Speech And Language Associates PLLC Department Of Social Services
- 18. **Resolution No. 174:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Eileen Sandler Department Of Social Services

- 19. <u>Resolution No. 175</u>: Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Toddler Genius Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 20. <u>Resolution No. 176</u>: Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County NYSARC, Inc. Ulster Greene Counties Chapter Department Of Social Services
- 21. <u>Resolution No. 177</u>: Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County United Cerebral Palsy Of Ulster County, Inc. Department Of Social Services
- 22. <u>Resolution No. 178</u>: Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Mary Wisley Department Of Social Services
- 23. <u>Resolution No. 179</u>: Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Zack Academy, Inc. Department Of Health
- 24. **Resolution No. 180:** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Astor Services For Children & Families Department Of Social Services

**Old/New Business:** 

Motion to adjourn